

New Sulzer Lausitz Service Center delivers cross-border engineering support

12 July 2023

Sulzer has announced the opening of its purpose-built Lausitz Service Center, which offers technically advanced repair and upgrade capabilities for all types of rotating equipment. With a focus on the needs of the power generation, petrochemical, paper and water sectors, the new facility will help operators improve equipment reliability and productivity. This consolidation of the company's Jaenschwalde and Schwarze Pumpe Service Centers offers enhanced coverage from a centralized location for businesses in Germany, Poland and the Czech Republic.

Uwe Kirstein, Head of Services, North/East region at Sulzer, said: "This new facility is in the industrial park of Schwarze Pumpe, close to the city of Spremberg, is a statement to our customers: Sulzer is investing in the region to further expand the comprehensive service it offers for the critical equipment used in throughout industry.

"The site is a central point for customers to access Sulzer's world-class rotating equipment services. The Lausitz Service Center combines the renowned engineering talent of our previous service centers and adds new capabilities, ensuring that local industry can quickly and easily benefit from all of our expertise. The facility is purpose built to meet Sulzer's newest LEAN and Environment, Safety and Health (ESH) standards. A single location means a single point of contact, which simplifies and expedites customer projects."

DMA EUROPA NEWS PORTAL



As a global pump original equipment manufacturer (OEM) and independent service provider (ISP) for any type or brand of rotating equipment, Sulzer operates a worldwide network of service centers. With its 'one-stop-shop' philosophy, the Lausitz Service Center offers repairs and upgrades for complete trains of pumps, gearboxes, compressors, turbines, blowers and more. It also hosts one of Sulzer's mechanical seal repair shops.

Repairs, retrofits and reverse engineering are supported by a parts manufacturing capability. A wide selection of machine tools means that large casings, shafts and a wide range of other new mechanical parts can be produced in-house, shortening lead times and reducing costs for customers. Beyond in-house capabilities, a highly responsive team of dedicated field service engineers is available to rapidly respond to any customer on-site requirement.

The service center has many other specialties aimed at providing targeted equipment services for the paper industry, supporting refineries as well as power stations and maintaining critical pumps used for dewatering and flood alleviation. New insulation in the building will also greatly reduce the overall energy consumption and carbon footprint at the site.

Uwe concludes: "The new service center is already fully operational and we are excited to see our customers benefiting from our enhanced capabilities. We look forward to helping more companies in the region optimize their equipment and processes."

Find out more about the new Sulzer service center here.

DMA EUROPA NEWS PORTAL



Image captions:



Image 1: Sulzer has announced the opening of its purpose-built Lausitz Service Center



Image 2: From left, Tim Schulten, Division President Services was joined by Sandro Colletti, Uwe Kirstein, Steffen Trommelschläger and Andreas Latzel, General Manager Pumps Service Center Germany.

The image(s) distributed with this press release are for Editorial use only and are subject to copyright. The image(s) may only be used to accompany the press release mentioned here, no other use is permitted.



About Sulzer

Sulzer is a global leader in fluid engineering. We specialize in pumping, agitation, mixing, separation and purification technologies for fluids of all types. Our customers benefit from our commitment to innovation, performance and quality and from our responsive network of 180 world-class production facilities and service centers across the globe. Sulzer has been headquartered in Winterthur, Switzerland, since 1834. In 2021, our 13'800 employees delivered revenues of CHF 3.2 billion. Our shares are traded on the SIX Swiss Exchange (SIX: SUN).

For more information, visit www.sulzer.com

Press contact: Sulzer Simon Aspinall EMEA Marketing Manager PE & RES Tel: +44 (0)1132 701244 simon.aspinall@sulzer.com

PR agency: DMA Europa Kiki Anderson Progress House, Great Western Avenue, Worcester, WR5 1AQ, UK Tel.: +44 (0) 1905 917477 kiki.anderson@dmaeuropa.com news.dmaeuropa.com